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COMMENTS OF THE UTAH 
ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 
IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION 
 

 
 Pursuant to the Commission’s May 22, 2013 Notice of Filing and Comment Period in this 

docket, the Utah Association of Energy Users (“UAE”) hereby files these comments in support 

of the Company’s application.     

 UAE participated with the DSM Steering Committee in reviewing the Company’s 

proposal to replace the existing commercial and industrial DSM programs with the new Schedule 

140.  UAE supports the Company’s application, and believes that the new schedule will 

consolidate and simplify DSM tariffs and processes for commercial and industrial schedules, and 

that increased incentives will lead to additional cost-effective DSM resources.  UAE also 

supports the new energy project manager proposal and believes that it will help facilitate a more 
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in-depth and systematic evaluation of energy efficiency for participating commercial and 

industrial customers.    

 UAE applauds Rocky Mountain Power for its efforts in developing this new and 

improved approach to commercial and industrial DSM programs, and supports Commission 

approval of the same.   

DATED this 12th day of June, 2013. 

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 

 

/s/ ________________________ 
Gary A. Dodge 
Attorney for UAE  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 12th 
day of June, 2013, on the following: 

 
Mark C. Moench 
Daniel Solander 
Lisa Romney 
Rocky Mountain Power 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
lisa.romney @pacificorp.com 
 
Chris Parker  
Artie Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 
Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Dan Gimble 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorney General   
pschmid@utah.gov 
Jjetter@utah.gov 
  
Paul Proctor    
Assistant Attorney General   
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle &, Latimer 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
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